Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilderness Log Homes, Inc.		06/04/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilderness Log and Timber Company LLC	
Street Address:	N5821 County Road S	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1552889	QUALITY FIRST GREATWOOD CEDAR HOMES	
Registration Number:	1549118	GREATWOOD CEDAR HOMES QUALITY FIRST	
Registration Number:	2476303	THE WILDERNESS COMPANY	
Registration Number:	1206190	WILDERNESS	
Registration Number:	1178063	WILDERNESS LOG HOMES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(414) 277-5789 Phone:

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Cheryl M. Smukowski

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134154.00002

TRADEMARK

900108703 **REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0858**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl M. Smukowski
Signature:	/cms/
Date:	06/11/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wilderness ASG#page1.tif source=Wilderness ASG#page2.tif source=Wilderness ASG#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made May _____, 2008, by Seth E. Dizard as the court-appointed Receiver of Wilderness Log Homes, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Wilderness Log and Timber Company LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at N5821 County Road S, Plymouth, Wisconsin 53073.

WHEREAS, Assignor is or may be the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, which registrations are or may be valid and subsisting (the "Registrations"), and the corresponding trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks and the Registrations are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, plus all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Trademarks or the Registrations arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

-1-

QBACTIVE\6241032.1

TRADEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0860 The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and its legal representatives and any corporation controlling Assignor.

This Assignment is subject to the Limitations on Warranties and Representations contained in Section 8.d. of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated May ______, 2008, between Assignor (as GReceiver) and Assignee (as Purchaser).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first stated above.

Seth E. Dizard, as Receiver for Wilderness Log Homes, Inc.

Sech E. Dizard, Receiver

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) ss
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Seth E. Dizard, known to me to be the court-appointed Receiver of Wilderness Log Homes, Inc., personally appeared before me this _____ day of May, 2008, and executed or acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Wilderness Log Homes, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

[Notary Seal]

State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires:

is permertat

Schedule of Trademarks

for Assignment by Wilderness Log Homes, Inc. to Wilderness Log and Timber Company LLC

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
GREATWOOD CEDAR HOMES QUALITY FIRST and Design	1,552,889	August 22, 1989
GREATWOOD CEDAR HOMES QUALITY FIRST and Design	1,549,118	July 25, 1989
THE WILDERNESS COMPANY	2,476,303	August 7, 2001
WILDERNESS	1,206,190	August 24, 1982
WILDERNESS LOG HOMES	1,178,063	November 17, 1981

QBACTIVE\6241032.1

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0862